## LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD OPEN MEETINGS ACT NOTICE OF ELECTORAL BOARD MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Barbara J. Stout, Substitute Chairman; Jean K. Smuda, Township Clerk and Glenn McCollum, Township Trustee; constituting the Township Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing upon of objections to nomination papers for candidates for election to township offices of Lake Villa Township, Lake County, Illinois to be voted upon by electors of said Township at the Consolidated Election to be held April 4, 2017, will hold a meeting of the Township Officers Electoral Board.

The Township Officers Electoral Board shall reconvene on **Monday**, **January 9, 2017, at 6:45 p.m.**, at the Lake Villa Township Town Hall, 37908 N. Fairfield Rd, Lake Villa, IL 60046 for the purpose of hearing and passing upon said objections to certain nomination papers for candidates for Township office.

The agenda for the meeting will be:

- (1) Call to Order
- (2) Roll Call
- (3) Call of the Docket Case 2017-EB-01 Mustafa v. Venturi Case 2017-EB-02 Mustafa v. Lee
- (6) Action on Case 2017-EB-01
- (9) Action on Case 2017-EB-02
- (10) Public Comment
- (11) Recess or Adjournment

Posted January 6, 2017

Barbara J. Stout, Chair Lake Villa Township Officers Electoral Board

4852-0730-4255, v. 1